506635967 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6682776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVEEN GEORGE	01/29/2018
CODY ARLISS	01/26/2018
SIMON BRADSHAW	01/26/2018
JEFFREY SULLIVAN	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET, STE. 1300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16229404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631 501-5700

Email: docket@carterdeluca.com, pvalentin@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET P. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Bret P. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4 source=01822488#page1.tif source=01822488#page2.tif source=01822488#page3.tif

PATENT 506635967 REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0555

source=01822488#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, **Naveen GEORGE**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2409 East Ridge Rd., Apt. #164, Rochester, NY 14622, US; **Cody ARLISS**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 773 Lockpit Rd., Clyde, NY 14433, US; **Simon BRADSHAW**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24 Cayuga St., Seneca Falls, NY 13148, US; and **Jeffrey SULLIVAN**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 325 Westlind Rd., Syracuse, NY 13219, US, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC**, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801, US, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a "**MACHINE SLIP AND DIRECTION SENSING USING FLUX GATE SENSOR**", which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, copy attached, executed by us on even date herewith; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and

PATENT REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0557

formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Seneca falls ny USA</u> this <u>monday</u> 29th (day) day of <u>January</u>, 20**9**8.

Naveen GEORGE

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Silvan In Helfella

Date

Witness

Date //

2

Signed at Sere in Falls NY, US this 26 (city/state/country) (day)
day of January, 2008.
Cody ARLISS
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness
Witness Date $1/26/18$ Witness Date $1/26/19$
Signed at SENECH FALLS / WY , WSA this
day of JANVARY, 2018.
Simon BŘADSHAW
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness Lypher & Heabous Lipate 1/26/18 Witness Cynthin A-Kalbery Date 1-26-18
Witness Cynthin A-Kalbeyy Date 1-26-18

Signed at Senera falls NY USA this 26th (city/state/country) (day)
day of June 157, 2008.
Jeffrey SULLIVAN
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention herein above referred to.
Witness Stevent Welle Date 1/26/18
Witness Aller D. Perry Date 1/26/18